SECURE Tervita Annualized Integration Cost Savings

-

$100

$200

$300

$400

$500

-

$100

$200

$300

-

$1,000

$2,000

$3,000

$4,000

$5,000
($MM) ($MM) ($MM)

Pro forma FCF yield of ~22% (4)

(including cost savings)

$77

$63

$75

$215

-

$100

$200

$300

2020

$136

$208

$75

$419

-

$100

$200

$300

$400

$500

2020

8

Strong Free Cash Flow Profile Combined With Sound Capital Allocation Decisions

Combined Company Will Continue To Focus On Delivering Strong Returns To Shareholders

Return of capital to shareholders and / or investment in strategic, high-return growth projects

Expected to achieve debt to EBITDA target ratio of <2.5x for the pro forma entity within two years

1. Free cash flow defined as cash flow from operating activities less capital expenditures. See non-GAAP measures in the advisories for
definitions.

2020 Financial Results

Capital Allocation Principles / Priorities

Adjusted EBITDA(1)

($MM) ($MM)

Free Cash Flow(1)

SECURE Tervita Annualized Integration Cost Savings





9

Strong Pro Forma Financial Position

Pro Forma Net Debt To 2020 Adjusted EBITDA Of 3.1x Including Integration Cost Savings

As at December 31, 2020
(C$MM) SECURE Tervita Pro Forma(1)

1st Lien Debt (Revolver) $269 $125 $394

2nd Lien Debt $130 $657 $787

Long-Term Debt $399 $782 $1,181

Lease Liabilities $35 $100 $135

Total Debt Including Leases $434 $882 $1,316

Less: Cash ($7) ($16) ($23)

Net Debt $427 $866 $1,293

Net Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDA 3.1x 4.2x 3.8x

Net Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDA (w/cost savings) 3.1x

Total Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDA 3.2x 4.2x 3.8x

Total Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDA (w/cost savings) 3.1x

1. Illustrative pro forma capital structure represents SECURE and Tervita’s fiscal year-end of December 31, 2020, excluding transaction and
one-time implementation costs.

2. Includes $20 million of derivative liabilities in the form of cross-currency swaps.
3. Includes $12 million of onerous lease contracts.

Commentary

 Increased size and scale of the pro
forma entity improves access to
capital markets and asset coverage